
M100ZD

M100ZD

M100LD

 

1

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

6

7

7

8

9

9

10

10

11

12

12

13

13

13

13

14

15

16
17

18

19

20
21

22

23

24

25

26

26

27

28

29

30

31

3232

33

33

34

35
36

37

38

393939
4040

41

424242

43

44

45

46

47

48
49

50

51

52
53

545454
555555

565656
575757

585858
595959

60

61

62
63

64
65

66

67

68

69

70

71

7272

7373

7474

75
75

75

76

777777

www.palfingerepsilon.com

M - Serie # 171686801.010

07/2013

Crane Base



www.palfingerepsilon.com

M - Serie # 1716868 01.010

07/2013

Crane Base

1 YBV015 1 24VEmergency cut-off valve
for 1K

1 YBV014 1 24VEmergency cut-off valve
for 2K

2 YBV017 1                       Distributor block
3 YE53012 6 d=8,4 DIN125AWasher
4 YE51009 2 M8x20 DIN7991 8.8Screw
5 YE50066 2 M12x190 DIN 912 8.8Cheese-head screw

6 YE50074 40 M12x60 DIN912 12.9Cheese-head screw
7 YE50101 2 M16x80 DIN931Hexagon screw
8 YE50015 4 M10x30 DIN933Hexagon screw
9 YE50097 2 M16x35 DIN933 8.8Hexagon screw
10 YE50003 12 M8x20 DIN933Hexagon screw

11 YE52003 4 M10 DIN985 8Nut
12 YE52001 4 M12 DIN985-8Nut
13 YE52013 2 M16 DIN985 8.8Nut
14 YE06005_425 4                       Slewing cylinder
15 YE07006_425 2                       Rack

16 YE08004_01 4                       Piston
17 YE08004_02 4                       Piston
18 YE11005 1                       Cover
19 YE11013 4                       Restrictor
20 YE15022 1                       Bearing

21 YE15024 1                       Guide block
22 YE15067 2                       Guide block
23 YE18030 1                       Cover
24 YE18048 1                       Bracket

for M100Z87,M110Z87,M120Z87,M130Z87
for M100Z77,M110Z77,M120Z77,M130Z77

25 YE18048S 1                       Bracket
for M100Z87,M110Z87,M120Z87,M130Z87
for M100Z77,M110Z77,M120Z77,M130Z77

26 YE18102 1                       Bracket
for M100Z79TR,M110Z79TR,M120Z79TR
for M100Z95TR,M110Z95TR,M120Z95TR
for M100Z84TI,M110Z84TI,M120Z84TI

27 YE19002 4                       Bracket
28 YE19075 1                       Bar grate
29 YE19142 1                       Bar grate
30 YE19143 1                       Bracket

31 YE22041 1                       Oil drain plug
32 YE22042 1                       Distributor block

for 2K
32 YE22045 1                       Distributor block

for 1K
33 YE51005 5 M8x25 H 1125Hexagon screw
34 YE54102 1 d=240 s=5DIN472Circlip
35 YE54104 4 d=30s=1,2DIN472Circlip

36 YE57003 1 d=160 D=240B=60Bearing
37 YE58001 2 M10x1Grease nipple
38 YE59001 4 D=10L=16DIN1473Pin
39 YE63002 2                       Solenoid valve

YBD045 2 Seal kit                       
39 YBD045 1                       Seal kit

Description DimensionNo. Qty.Spare part



www.palfingerepsilon.com

M - Serie # 171686801.010

07/2013

Crane Base

39 YE58047 2                       Protecting cap
40 YE63007 2 26VMagnet coil
40 YE63008 2 12V                   Magnet coil

41 YE67001 1                       Sight glass
42 YE67016 2                       Filter
42 YBD125 1                       Seal kit
42 YE67017 1                       Filter element
43 YE67028 1                       Breather valve
44 YE70001 4 GE 12L R3/8-EDFitting
45 YE70006 2 GE 18L R3/4-EDFitting

46 YE70007 8 SV 12LFitting
47 YE70008 2 EL 12LFitting
48 YE70010 2 EMA3 R1/4-EDFitting
49 YE70011 1 GE 28L R1/1-EDFitting
50 YE70072 4 EW 12LFitting

51 YE70100 2 GE 20S R1-EDFitting
52 YE70102 1 GE 35L R1-EDFitting
53 YE70106 2 GE 20S R3/4-EDFitting
54 YE710007 1 12x1,5Hydraulic pipe

for YGML1
54 YE710081 1 12x1,5Hydraulic pipe

for YGMZR1
54 YE710061 1 12x1,5Hydraulic pipe

for YGMZL1
55 YE710008 1 12x1,5Hydraulic pipe

for YGML1
55 YE710062 1 12x1,5Hydraulic pipe

for YGMZR1
55 YE710063 1 12x1,5Hydraulic pipe

for YGMZL1

56 YE710011 1 12x1,5Hydraulic pipe
for YGML1

56 YE710064 1 12x1,5Hydraulic pipe
for YGMZR1

56 YE710065 1 12x1,5Hydraulic pipe
for YGMZL1

57 YE710012 1 12x1,5Hydraulic pipe
for YGML1

57 YE710066 1 12x1,5Hydraulic pipe
for YGMZR1

57 YE710067 1 12x1,5Hydraulic pipe
for YGMZL1

58 YE710013 1 12x1,5Hydraulic pipe
for YGML1

58 YE710070 1 12x1,5Hydraulic pipe
for YGMZR1

58 YE710071 1 12x1,5Hydraulic pipe
for YGMZL1

59 YE710014 1 12x1,5Hydraulic pipe
for YGML1

59 YE710068 1 12x1,5Hydraulic pipe
for YGMZR1

59 YE710069 1 12x1,5Hydraulic pipe
for YGMZL1

60 YE710015 1 12x1,5Hydraulic pipe

61 YE710016 1 12x1,5Hydraulic pipe

Description DimensionNo. Qty.Spare part



www.palfingerepsilon.com

M - Serie # 1716868 01.010

07/2013

Crane Base

62 YE710035 1 12x1,5Hydraulic pipe
63 YE710036 1 12x1,5Hydraulic pipe
64 YE71480 1 20x3Hydraulic pipe

for 1K
65 YE71481 1 20x3Hydraulic pipe

for 2K

66 YE71799 1 35x2Hydraulic pipe
67 YE75010 1 D=230 d=5O-ring
68 YE75044 1 D=240,67 d=5,33O-ring
69 YE77401 1 V-275LWiper
70 YE79005 5                       Clip

71 YE81112 2                       Plug, cpl.
72 YGML1SA+00001 1 RAL 3020Crane Base

Standard colour
72 YGML1SA 1                       Crane Base

Special colour
73 YGMZL1SA+00001 1 RAL 3020Crane Base

Standard colour
73 YGMZL1SA 1                       Crane Base

Special colour
74 YGMZR1SA+00001 1 RAL 3020Crane Base

Standard colour
74 YGMZR1SA 1                       Crane Base

Special colour
75 YBD096 4                       Seal kit

76 YBL158 1                       Pipe kit
77 YBL157 1                       Pipe kit

for YGML1
77 YBL159 1                       Pipe kit

for YGMZL1
77 YBL160 1                       Pipe kit

for YGMZR1

Description DimensionNo. Qty.Spare part


	1_6: 
	1_7: 
	1_8: 
	1_9: 
	2_10: 
	3_11: 
	4_12: 
	5_13: 
	6_14: 
	6_15: 
	7_16: 
	7_17: 
	8_18: 
	9_19: 
	9_20: 
	10_21: 
	10_22: 
	11_23: 
	12_24: 
	12_25: 
	13_26: 
	13_27: 
	13_28: 
	13_29: 
	14_30: 
	15_31: 
	16_32: 
	17_33: 
	18_34: 
	19_35: 
	20_36: 
	21_37: 
	22_38: 
	23_39: 
	24_40: 
	25_41: 
	26_42: 
	26_43: 
	27_44: 
	28_45: 
	29_46: 
	30_47: 
	31_48: 
	32_49: 
	32_50: 
	33_51: 
	33_52: 
	34_53: 
	35_54: 
	36_55: 
	37_56: 
	38_57: 
	39_58: 
	39_59: 
	39_60: 
	40_61: 
	40_62: 
	41_63: 
	42_64: 
	42_65: 
	42_66: 
	43_67: 
	44_68: 
	45_69: 
	46_70: 
	47_71: 
	48_72: 
	49_73: 
	50_74: 
	51_75: 
	52_76: 
	53_77: 
	54_78: 
	54_79: 
	54_80: 
	55_81: 
	55_82: 
	55_83: 
	56_84: 
	56_85: 
	56_86: 
	57_87: 
	57_88: 
	57_89: 
	58_90: 
	58_91: 
	58_92: 
	59_93: 
	59_94: 
	59_95: 
	60_96: 
	61_97: 
	62_98: 
	63_99: 
	64_100: 
	65_101: 
	66_102: 
	67_103: 
	68_104: 
	69_105: 
	70_106: 
	71_107: 
	72_108: 
	72_109: 
	73_110: 
	73_111: 
	74_112: 
	74_113: 
	75_114: 
	75_115: 
	75_116: 
	76_117: 
	77_118: 
	77_119: 
	77_120: 
	pos_121: 
	pos_122: 
	pos_123: 
	pos_124: 
	pos_125: 
	pos_126: 
	pos_127: 
	pos_128: 
	pos_129: 
	pos_130: 
	pos_131: 
	pos_132: 
	pos_133: 
	pos_134: 
	pos_135: 
	pos_136: 
	pos_137: 
	pos_138: 
	pos_139: 
	pos_140: 
	pos_141: 
	pos_142: 
	pos_143: 
	pos_144: 
	pos_145: 
	pos_146: 
	pos_147: 
	pos_148: 
	pos_149: 
	pos_150: 
	pos_151: 
	pos_152: 
	pos_153: 
	pos_154: 
	pos_155: 
	pos_156: 
	pos_157: 
	pos_158: 
	pos_159: 
	pos_160: 
	pos_161: 
	pos_162: 
	pos_163: 
	pos_164: 
	pos_165: 
	pos_166: 
	pos_167: 
	pos_168: 
	pos_169: 
	pos_170: 
	pos_171: 
	pos_172: 
	pos_173: 
	pos_174: 
	pos_175: 
	pos_176: 
	pos_177: 
	pos_178: 
	pos_179: 
	pos_180: 
	pos_181: 
	pos_182: 
	pos_183: 
	pos_184: 
	pos_185: 
	pos_186: 
	pos_187: 
	pos_188: 
	pos_189: 
	pos_190: 
	pos_191: 
	pos_192: 
	pos_193: 
	pos_194: 
	pos_195: 
	pos_196: 
	pos_197: 
	pos_198: 
	pos_199: 
	pos_200: 
	pos_201: 
	pos_202: 
	pos_203: 
	pos_204: 
	pos_205: 
	pos_206: 
	pos_207: 
	pos_208: 
	pos_209: 
	pos_210: 
	pos_211: 
	pos_212: 
	pos_213: 
	pos_214: 
	pos_215: 
	pos_216: 
	pos_217: 
	pos_218: 
	pos_219: 
	pos_220: 
	pos_221: 
	pos_222: 


